• Recipient of the Order of Canada and

Ontario

Michael Gentile

Director

• Co-Founder Bastion Asset

Management

• Over 20 years experience as an

institutional money manager

• Director of Northern Superior, Solstice,

Group Eleven, Roscan Gold Corp. and

Radisson Mining Resources

David Beilhartz, P. Geo

Director

• More than 35 years of experience in

exploration and mining

• Former VP Exploration of Lakeshore

Gold

• Former Chief Geologist for Holmer

Gold Mines

Tom Gallo

Director

• Over 10 years in the mining industry

as a Project Geologist and Research

Analyst

• Currently Senior VP Growth at Calibre

Mining

Andrew Farncomb

Advisor

• Founder and Managing Partner of Cairn Merchant Partners

• Director at Northern Superior Resources and Chairman at

Canterra Minerals Corporation

Gordon Morrison

Advisor

• One of Canada’s most successful mine finders – integral to

the the discovery of 13 polymetallic and previous metal

deposits, 6 of which are producing and 4 at feasibility stage

www.canterraminerals.com TSX.V: ONAU5

Share Ownership

Other - 7%

Institutions & HNW - 16%

Pro Forma Capital Structure (Undiluted) Share Ownership

Share Price C$ $0.49

Shares Outstanding
(1) mm 58.0

Market Capitalization C$mm $28.1

Cash
(2) C$mm $5.2

Debt C$mm  -

Enterprise Value C$mm $23.0

Options & Warrants

Warrants - Expiry Strike # mm

2026-04-29 $0.51 0.04

Total Warrants $0.51 0.04

Options - Expiry Strike # mm

2029-04-29 $0.51 3.30

Total Options $0.51 3.30

Pro Forma Capital Structure

1) As at November 25, 2024

2) As at September 30, 2024

62%

15%

> Agnico Eagle investment is subject to an Investor Rights Agreement

> Provides for Agnico Eagle to increase ownership up to 19.9% in certain circumstances

www.canterraminerals.com TSX.V: ONAU6

MONUMENT BAY PROJECT

Manitoba, Canada
Au
Gold

79

W
Tungsten

74

Exploration Property

Historic resource with

over 2.3m oz Au M+I (1.2

g/t) and 0.7m oz Au (0.9

g/t) in Inferred category 1

Exploration Property

Open-pit resource with

over 2.3m oz Au M+I (1.2

g/t) and 0.7m oz Au (0.9

g/t) in Inferred category

OCTOBER GOLD PROJECT

Ontario, Canada
Au
Gold

79

Cu
Copper

29